## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9812-9813/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-10-2017 in RSA No. 3008/2014 10-10-2017 in RSA No. 3000/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

YOGESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable in eight weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER