ITEM NO.8 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9812-9813/2018
ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 19-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR Mr. Soumya Ranjan Paikray, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s), six weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps with regard to the deceased respondent No.15.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)