SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9812-9813/2018

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NOS. 120540/2022, 120549/2022 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT IN CHAMBER

IA No. 120540/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT IA No. 120549/2022 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 02-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that IA No. 120540/2022 is not pressed. Hence, IA No. 120540/2022 is dismissed as not pressed.

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substituted service and is permitted to serve the respondent nos. 2,8,9,17,23,25,34,35,37,48 to 51,67 and 68 through publication in "The Tribune" English Newspaper (Chandigarh Edition) and "Dainik Tribune" Hindi Newspaper (Chandigarh Edition) and file proof of publication along with affidavit within four weeks in the Registry.

IA No. 120549/2022 is allowed.

(RAJAN SACHDEVA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)