## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9812-9813/2018
ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

YOGESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 11 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.15(dead).

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2-10, 12-18, 21-23, 25-32, 34, 35, 37,48-51, 67 and 68 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 1.9.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar