SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9812-9813/2018
ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 11 seeks permission to withdraw the letter dated 25.8.2023 addressed to the Registrar.

Permission is granted.

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 11 also seeks permission of the Court to withdraw Interlocutory Application filed today for discharge. Hence, if such application having been filed, as submitted before the Court, the same is permitted to be withdrawn with liberty to file fresh application.

Counsel for the petitioner has not complied with the order dated 25.7.2023. Hence, proceedings against Respondent no.15 stands abated.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)